FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-17-1998



100832327

	ATION FORM O	NLY		09/ 09/	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance	Туре			
XX New	xx Assignmen	t Securi	ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove	mment		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File	~~~	ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of convey	ying parties attach	ned Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Gary E. LeGrow				09 08 98	
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) W. Leonard Terry, Jr.				09 08 98	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if additional r	names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) PCR, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) a florida corporation	on			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) Post Office Box, 146	6			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Gainesville City	FL State/Coun		32602-1466 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)	Table 10				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/16/1996 BMBUYEN 00000290 09149964 FC:581 40.00 0P	OR OFFICE USE O	NLY	1		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231.
PATENT

REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0691

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-	0 027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0692

PATENT

577-107

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, We, Gary E. LeGrow and W. Leonard Terry, Jr., respectively sell and assign to PCR, Inc. its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ORGANOSILICONE COMPOSITION FOR PERSONAL CARE as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, attorney docket 577-107, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said PCR, Inc., or its successors or and agree that on request and without further assigns consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, We will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

This Sth day of Legrow, 1998, before me personally came the above-named Gary E. Legrow, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATHICIA - MANO 54y Comm Exp. 5/24 (2001) Bondad By Service les Ma. 0060045 Personally Known (1 Other LD

PATENT **REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0693**

577-107

September 8, 1998 1998

W. Leonard Terry, Jr.

State of Florida)
County of Alachua)

This day of Juliaba 1998, before me personally came the above-named W. Leonard Terry, Jr., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(NOTARY) Bonded 99 Service Ins No. CC650465 No. CC650465 Apersonally Known (1) Other I.D.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 09/09/1998